
COMP DAY SCHEDULE
California Dreamin' - 2022 Viking Marching Band

Saturday • November 5, 2022

Music in Motion
8601 Hageman Rd, Bakersfield, CA 93312

8:45 AM Call Time at Samohi - bring lunch Show up with your hair done

9:00 - 11:00 AM Rehearsal at Samohi

11:00 - 12:30 PM Lunch - eat the lunch you brought
with you - no going off-campus!

Load Truck - large instruments, props

12:45 PM Board the Bus

1:00 PM Leave Samohi

3:30 PM Arrive at Centennial HS Unload the Truck

3:30 - 4:30 PM Unload Everything - Buses too!

4:30 - 5:15 PM Dinner Pizza, salad, chips, grapes, cookies

5:15 - 5:45 PM Get into Uniform Wear bibbers, carry uniform jacket and
hat to warm-up area

5:45 - 7:15 PM Warm-up Finish dressing at the end

7:15 - 7:30 PM To the Field Walk the props, equipment, etc.

7:45 PM Step Off for Field Comp Show Go Samohi!!

8:00 PM Change out of uniform Load trucks, grab a snack

8:30 PM Awards

9:15 PM Load Bus - let parents know we
are on the way back

Depart for Samohi

11:00 - 11:30 PM Students are released once the
trucks are unloaded

Arrive at Samohi/Unload Trucks

TIMES ARE APPROXIMATE • PICK UP STUDENTS AT OLYMPIC GATE

https://thetalons.org/music-in-motion-2022/
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Centennial+High+School/@35.398273,-119.1001651,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x80ea4304984498f7:0x7ee3bcffe04597a0!8m2!3d35.3982686!4d-119.0979764


WHAT TO BRING
California Dreamin’  2022 Viking Marching Band

Competition Essentials

1. BLACK SOCKS

2. Dinkles (they should be on your garment bag - but if you used them for a

concert, be sure to bring them)

3. Blue rehearsal shirt and shorts/leggings to wear under your uniform

4. REUSABLE WATER BOTTLE. We will supply water refills to keep you hydrated,

but please help us save paper cups by bringing your own bottle.

5. A PACKED LUNCH and extra snacks.  Dinner is provided. No time this week to

buy snacks at the tournament.

6. Your Instrument!

7. Extra reeds, valve oil, tuba bits, etc.

8. WARM CLOTHING to wear after the performance

9. Did we mention the BLACK SOCKS?  And the WATER BOTTLE?

Admission & Parking

Spectator admission is $12 per adult, $8 for students with ID, children 5-12 and seniors

(no age limit given).  Children under 5 are admitted free.  Tickets will be sold on-site.

Spectator parking looks like it is off Hageman Road.



COMP PERFORMANCE LINEUP

California Dreamin’  2022 Viking Marching Band

School                                                                                          Division             Performance Time

STANDARD MIDDLE SCHOOL JHA 1:00 PM

BEARDSLEY JUNIOR HIGH JH AA 1:10 PM

JH AWARDS 1:25 PM

BIRMINGHAM CHARTER HS 1A 2:00 PM

OXNARD HS 1A 2:15 PM

LANCASTER HS 1A 2:30 PM

LITTLEROCK HS 1A 2:45 PM

BREAK 3:00 PM

EAST BAKERSFIELD HS 2A 3:15 PM

FOOTHILL HS 2A 3:30 PM

HIGHLAND HS (PALMDALE) 2A 3:45 PM

ROYAL HS 2A 4:00 PM

BURROUGHS HS 2A 4:15 PM

CENTENNIAL HS (EXHIBITION) 2A 4:30 PM

BREAK 4:45 PM

HIGHLAND HS (BAKERSFIELD) 3A 5:00 PM

GOLDEN VALLEY HS (BAKERSFIELD) 3A 5:15 PM

RIDGEVIEW HS 3A 5:30 PM

SAUGUS HS 4A 5:45 PM

QUARTZ HILL HS 4A 6:00 PM

DINNER BREAK 6:15 PM

INDEPENDENCE HS 5A 7:00 PM

PIONEER VALLEY HS 5A 7:15 PM

FRONTIER HS 5A 7:30 PM

SANTA MONICA 5A 7:45 PM

STOCKDALE HS 6A 8:00 PM

BC DRUMLINE 8:15 PM

AWARDS 8:30 PM


